RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority under said Act, and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes charges the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes to protect and preserve the property, wildlife and natural resources of the Tribes, and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes Natural Resources Department has managed an Environmental Quality Division, comprised of a Pesticides Enforcement Component and Air Quality Component for the past two years, and
- WHEREAS, These Components have contributed greatly to the effectiveness of tribal government in protecting the health and welfare of tribal members, and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes also recognize the need for a component to investigate and protect drinking water sources on the Fort Berthold Reservation, and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Three Affiliated Tribes request that the Environmental Protection Agency continue to fund the two existing Environmental Quality Components and also the proposed Safe Drinking Water Component at the rates prescribed by the applicable regulations.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the

inree Affiliated frides of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that
the Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constitutes
quorum, and that were present at a meeting,
thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the day of
JUN 2, 1983; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such
meeting by the affirmative vote of members, members opposed,
abstained,/ members not voting, and that said resolution has
not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Chairman (voting) (not voting).
\mathcal{A}
Dated this day of, 1983.
Mo III all
Multiware
Secretary, Tribal Business Council
ATTEST:

Business Council